

Ronald D. Perry - NACCAS Public Interest Commissioner

Mr. Perry holds a Bachelor of Science in Commerce and Master of Business Administration degrees. He currently serves as an Adjunct Instructor of Entrepreneurial Studies and Strategy at the graduate (MBA) and undergraduate levels at Rider University's College of Business Administration. Mr. Perry has been teaching at Rider University for nineteen years. He was named the 1996 recipient of Rider University's Life Achievement Award for the College of Continuing Studies. A committee consisting of university faculty and administrators representing the College of Continuing Studies based selection on leadership, professional achievement, and dedication to Rider University.

Mr. Perry also serves as an entrepreneurial business plan evaluator for Rider University's after school program, Minding Our Business. Minding Our Business seeks to advance the personal and vocational development of inner city youths through entrepreneurship education and mentoring.

Mr. Perry previously served with Educational Testing Service for thirty-four years retiring in June 2003. He held the position of Executive Director for the last eighteen years, most recently of Operations and previously as Executive Director of Test Production Services within the Test Development division. Mr. Perry has more than fifteen years in the information technology field. He held various technology positions ranging from computer operator, programmer, principal systems analyst, and manager of Applications Programming. He began his career at ETS as a mailroom clerk in October 1968.

Mr. Perry served in the Intelligence Division of the United States Air Force. His term on the Commission will end in 12/13.